VI nom = 24V  VO nom = 24 V    IO nom = 1.0 A
OUTPUT: Power Unit 14.4 V ≤ VIN ≤ 33.6 V
POUT Nom Output power TA = - 40°C … + 70°C (10 min + 85°C)  25  W
VOUT Nom Output voltage adjustment, factory set  + 23.9 + 24.0 + 24.1 VDC
Δ VOUT Load regulation static 0 A ≤ IOUT ≤  1.0 A
TA = - 40°C … + 70°C ± 2.5 % Vout  nom.
0 A ≤ IOUT ≤ 1.0 A
TA = - 40°C … + 85°C

+ Vout 2 1.0mm²
- Vout 1 1.0mm²
Order Key: 25 LPB 024 M24 □00   Please, select
W = Wall mounting
H = TS35 Rail mounting
P = Print mounting
SYMBOL PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
SAFETY / DIMENSIONS
 Creepage, Clearance @ PD 2, OV 3
PCB: FR4/V0, TG = + 140°C
Input – Output
Input – Ground
Output – Ground
2.0
1.0
1.0
  mm
mm
mm
 Converter Isolation Strength Test
each unit
ramp function 2 s – 3 s – 2 s
Input – Output
Input – Ground
Output – Ground
  2100
1500
  500
VDC
VDC
VDC
 Connector  ± Input, ± Output, SE:
Cable wiring
 Pin Assignment Recommended gauge size s. table below
 Protection Class, Protection degree  I, IP 20
 Dimensions
see drawing
l x b x d 145 x 60 x 30 mm
 Assembling PCB mounting with screws  4  x M4
 Weight   375  g
Grau Elektronik GmbH Badhausweg 14 Tel.: +49 0 72 48/92 58 0 www.grau-elektronik.de Rev. 1.1
 76307 Karlsbad Fax: +49 0 72 48/92 58 10 info@grau-elektronik.de 03.02.22
Modification, print errors and mistakes reserved. Creation date: 15.02.2009  Page 2/4
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
TA Operating Range Continuously
EN 50155 class Tx for 10 Min.
- 40
- 40
 + 70
+ 85
°C
°C
TSto Storage Range  - 40  + 85 °C
 Cooling  convection
 Humidity EN 50155, IEC 60571 75% averaged year,
95% 30 days
 Vibration / Shock IEC 61373, IEC 68-2-27, EN 50155
Cat. I   3 shocks each Axis
50 m / s² , 30 ms
STANDARDS
 Applied
Standards:
EN 50155: 2007 BN 411 002 EN 50124 - 1: 2006 EN 50121 - 3 - 2: 2007 IEC 60571
SN 29 500 EN 50 121 - 1 EN 50125 - 1 EN 60068 - 2 - 6, 2…27 EN 61000 - 4 - 2…6
IEC 571 IEC 61373  EN 60721 - 3 - 5 EN 61373 EN 60529
Technical specifications valid for:  - 40° C ≤ TA ≤ + 70° C, 16.8 V ≤ VIN ≤ 30.0 V, unless otherwise noted.
EMC
 Emission  Line conducted and radiated EN 50121 -  3 - 2: 2006
 Immunity  ESD
EN 61000 - 4 – 2
6 kV / 8 kV
performance criteria - B -
High Frequency Field